## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-2245 Version: 1 Name: Neurologica, Corp

Type: Contract Status: Approved

File created: 3/25/2024 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 4/18/2024 Final action: 4/18/2024

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Cook County Medical Examiners (MEO)

Vendor: Neurologica, Corp., Danvers, Massachussets

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Neurologica CT BodyTom Service Agreement

Contract Value: \$228,000.00

Contract period: 5/1/2024 - 4/30/2027

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY2024 \$44,333.33, FY2025 \$76,000.00, FY2026 \$76,000.00,

FY27 \$31,666.67

Accounts: 11100.1259.35290.530814.

Contract Number(s): 2201-07262

Concurrences:

The Contract Specific goal set on this Contract is Zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: The Cook County Medical Examiner's office requests authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute a contract with Neurologica, Corp. for the maintenance and service agreement of the MEO's Neurologica CT BodyTom (Portable Full Body 32-Slice CT Scanner). Neurologica Corp is the only vendor that can perform these services because the MEO's current equipment is one of Neurologica Corp's product models, and Neurologica Corp. is the only manufacturer and supplier of the proprietary parts.

This is a Sole Source Procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement Code.

Sponsors:

Indexes: PONNI ARUNKUMAR, M.D. Chief Medical Examiner

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/18/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

## PROPOSED CONTRACT

File #: 24-2245, Version: 1

**Department(s):** Cook County Medical Examiners (MEO)

Vendor: Neurologica, Corp., Danvers, Massachussets

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Neurologica CT BodyTom Service Agreement

**Contract Value:** \$228,000.00

**Contract period:** 5/1/2024 - 4/30/2027

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY2024 \$44,333.33, FY2025 \$76,000.00, FY2026 \$76,000.00, FY27

\$31,666.67

Accounts: 11100.1259.35290.530814.

Contract Number(s): 2201-07262

## **Concurrences:**

The Contract Specific goal set on this Contract is Zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

**Summary:** The Cook County Medical Examiner's office requests authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute a contract with Neurologica, Corp. for the maintenance and service agreement of the MEO's Neurologica CT BodyTom (Portable Full Body 32-Slice CT Scanner). Neurologica Corp is the only vendor that can perform these services because the MEO's current equipment is one of Neurologica Corp's product models, and Neurologica Corp. is the only manufacturer and supplier of the proprietary parts.

This is a Sole Source Procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement Code.